



\$~O-36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 617/2025, CAV 340/2025, CAV 341/2025, CAV 342/2025,
I.A. 22100/2025, I.A. 22101/2025 & I.A. 22102/2025**

MR. SUNIL AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Kaushal Jeet Kait and Mr.
Parimal Bhatia, Advs.**

versus

MR. RAJU AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Shivani Kher and Mr. Akash
Kumar, Advs. for D-1 & 3.
Mr. Harish Malhotra and Mr. Rakesh
K. Lakra, Advs. for D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.12.2025

1. There seems to be some amendment application pending for consideration.
2. Once the same is disposed of, let the matter be listed before the Court.
3. Let the Registry to list the amendment application in accordance with the extant rules.

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
DECEMBER 8, 2025/P/AMG**