



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 617/2025, I.A. 31540/2025

MR. SUNIL AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kaushal Jeet Kait, Mr. Parimal Bhatia,
Adv.

versus

MR. RAJU AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shivani Kher, Mr. Bhavya Sharma, Adv.
For D-1.
Mr. Rakesh Lakra, Adv. for D-2 and 3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

16.12.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 31540/2025 (u/O VI Rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiff)

It is seen that in the present application, the prayer seeking amendment has not been sought, instead the prayer has been copied.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff wishes to withdraw the present application. Accordingly, **the present application stands disposed off being withdrawn.**

Be fixed for further proceedings on 24.02.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 16, 2025/sm