



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 617/2025, I.A. 22102/2025, I.A. 32071/2025**

MR. SUNIL AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kaushal Jeet Kait, Mr. Parimal Bhatia,
Advs.

versus

MR. RAJU AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shivani Kher, Mr. Bhavya Sharma, Mr.
Akash Kumar, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Rakesh Lakra, Adv. for D-2 and D-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 22102/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 02 days in re-filing of suit)

Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and delay in re-filing the suit is condoned. I.A. stands disposed off.

I.A. 32071/2025 (u/O VI Rule XVII CPC filed by plaintiff)

Notice accepted. Reply if any be filed with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 07.07.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/SM