



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010661082025

+ **CS(OS) 617/2025**

MR. SUNIL AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **None.**

versus

MR. RAJU AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

IA No.20060/2026 (filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking refund of court fee)

1. **None appears for the applicant.**
2. **List on 08.10.2026.**

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 30, 2026/cl